Stockton Polling Institute

Political Issues Poll Spring 2022
Full Results-Weighted Frequencies
March 1-



CRIME - In your view, should the justice system be tougher on crime or make an effort to
reduce incarceration rates? Or are you satisfied with the system as is?

# Answer % Count

2 Tougher on crime 43% 405



IMMIGRATION - Should immigration to the United States be more difficult, less difficult,
or are you satisfied with immigration laws as is?

# Answer % Count
1 More difficult 34% 313
2 Less difficult 34% 314
3 Satisfied as is 25% 238
4 Not sure 7% 63
5 Refuse 1% 5

Total 100% 933

ABORTION - In your view, should abortion be legal is all cases, legal in most cases, illegal
in most cases, or illegal in all cases?

# Answer % Count
1 Legal in all cases 38% 350
2 Legal in most cases 37% 343
3 lllegal in most cases 12% 112
4 lllegal in all cases 7% 66
5 Not sure 5% 51
6 Refuse 1% 12

Total 100% 933



ABORTIONZ - Legality aside, do you think abortion is morally wrong, morally acceptable,

or not a moral issue at all?

# Answer
1 Wrong
2 Acceptable
3 Not a moral issue
4 Not sure
5 Refuse

Total

ROEVWADE - If Roe v. Wade were overturned, would that influence your vote in the
midterm elections or would that not be a factor in your decision?

# Answer
1 Would influence vote
2 Not a factor
3 Not sure
4 Refuse
5 Not familiar with Roe v Wade

Total

%
30%
16%
42%
11%

2%
100%

%
43%
45%

7%
0%
4%
100%

Count
278
148
389
102

17
933

Count
405
423

66

34
933



RELIGION - Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Religion plays a very

important role in your life.

o A W

Answer

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Not sure
Total

%
37%
24%
17%
21%

1%
100%

Count
347
221
158
195

933



Q9-15 - I'm now going to list the topics | just asked about. For each one, please rate how
much of an impact your views on that topic have on your voting decisions.

For example, for the first one: Would a candidate's views on marijuana impact your vote
greatly, somewhat, or not at all?

4 Yes, greatly Yes,
Question somewhat No impact Not sure Refuse Total
Marijuana 21% 197 41% 383  36% 333 2% 17 0% 4 933

Police funding 39% 366  45% 417 13% 125 2% 22 0% 4 933
The justice system's
response to crime
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19
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22
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Q27 — Are you registered to vote at this residence??

Passaic
Salem
Somerset
Sussex
Union

Warren

Not sure (Please enter zip code)

Answer
Yes

No

Other county
Refuse

Total

%
100%
0%

4%
1%
5%
3%
6%
1%
0%
0%
0%
100%

33

43
25
56
13

933

Count

933



Q26 -



Q29 - Which of the following best describes your highest level of education?

# Answer % Count
1 Did not graduate high school 2% 18
2 High school or vo-tech graduate 15% 143
3 Some college or an associate's degree 26% 240
4 A four-year college degree 29% 270
5 A graduate degree 27% 250
6 Refuse 1% 13

Total 100% 933



Methodology

The poll of New Jersey registered voters was conducted by the Stockton Polling Institute of the William J. Hughes
Center for Public Policy March 1-



