Stockton Polling Institute Political Issues Poll Spring 2022 Full Results-Weighted Frequencies March 1CRIME - In your view, should the justice system be tougher on crime or make an effort to reduce incarceration rates? Or are you satisfied with the system as is?

#	Answer	%	Count
2	Tougher on crime	43%	405

IMMIGRATION - Should immigration to the United States be more difficult, less difficult, or are you satisfied with immigration laws as is?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	More difficult	34%	313
2	Less difficult	34%	314
3	Satisfied as is	25%	238
4	Not sure	7%	63
5	Refuse	1%	5
	Total	100%	933

ABORTION - In your view, should abortion be legal is all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most cases, or illegal in all cases?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Legal in all cases	38%	350
2	Legal in most cases	37%	343
3	Illegal in most cases	12%	112
4	Illegal in all cases	7%	66
5	Not sure	5%	51
6	Refuse	1%	12
	Total	100%	933

ABORTION2 - Legality aside, do you think abortion is morally wrong, morally acceptable, or not a moral issue at all?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Wrong	30%	278
2	Acceptable	16%	148
3	Not a moral issue	42%	389
4	Not sure	11%	102
5	Refuse	2%	17
	Total	100%	933

ROEVWADE - If Roe v. Wade were overturned, would that influence your vote in the midterm elections or would that not be a factor in your decision?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Would influence vote	43%	405
2	Not a factor	45%	423
3	Not sure	7%	66
4	Refuse	0%	4
5	Not familiar with Roe v Wade	4%	34
	Total	100%	933

RELIGION - Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Religion plays a very important role in your life.

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Strongly agree	37%	347
2	Somewhat agree	24%	221
3	Somewhat disagree	17%	158
4	Strongly disagree	21%	195
5	Not sure	1%	7
	Total	100%	933



16	Passaic	4%	33
10	i assuc	7 70	33
17	Salem	1%	7
18	Somerset	5%	43
19	Sussex	3%	25
20	Union	6%	56
21	Warren	1%	13
22	Not sure (Please enter zip code)	0%	0
23	Other county	0%	0
24	Refuse	0%	0
	Total	100%	933

## Q27 – Are you registered to vote at this residence??

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Yes	100%	933
2	No	0%	0

## Q29 - Which of the following best describes your highest level of education?

#	Answer	%	Count
1	Did not graduate high school	2%	18
2	High school or vo-tech graduate	15%	143
3	Some college or an associate's degree	26%	240
4	A four-year college degree	29%	270
5	A graduate degree	27%	250
6	Refuse	1%	13
	Total	100%	933

## Methodology

The poll of New Jersey registered voters was conducted by the Stockton Polling Institute of the William J. Hughes Center for Public Policy March 1-